





Tuesday, March 26, 2024 | Lakeside Wedding Venue, Shawnee

The Pioneer Library System Foundation is thrilled to present the **2nd Annual Mad Hatter Tea Party**! Please make plans to join us in Wonderland for a fabulous evening of dining, entertainment, and great fun. The Foundation is a 501(c)3 charitable organization whose mission is supporting literacy and learning throughout Pioneer Library System communities. **Your sponsorship supports transformational library programming and services in Pottawatomie County**, including **Early Childhood Literacy**, **STEAM**, **Health and Wellnes**s, **Arts and Cultural** experiences, and much more. We hope you will join us as a sponsor of this exciting event!

# **Sponsorship Opportunities**

# \_\$2,500 Queen of Hearts Sponsor

Includes: 16 tickets, prominent logo on Foundation event webpage and social media promotions, digital media recognition at Pottawatomie County branches, recognition in event press releases and at the event

# \$1,000 Mad Hatter Sponsor

Includes: 8 tickets, logo on Foundation event webpage and social media event promotions, digital media recognition at Pottawatomie County branches, recognition in event press releases and at the event

# \_\$500 Cheshire Cat Sponsor

Includes: 4 tickets, recognition on Foundation social media event promotions, digital media recognition at Pottawatomie County branches, recognition at the event

# \$250 Tweedle Twins Sponsor

Includes: 2 tickets and recognition at the event

Sponsorships may be purchased online at plsfdn.org or by sending a check payable to the Pioneer Library System Foundation

Business Name (as you would like be recognized):	
Contact Name:	Phone:
Address:	Email:
Signature:	Date:

For more information please contact Will Merrick at 405.801.4531 or wmerrick@pioneerlibrarysystem.org, or Amanda Johnson at 405.481.8425 or amanda.johnson@firstunitedbank.com